Resolution No., 61-120

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Tribe and the Bureau of Sport Fisheries and Wildlife have for

years operated the Williams Creek Fish Hatchery under a Fishery
Management and Fish Stocking Agreement, and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to again enter into a similar agreement for a
period of two years.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman be authorized to execute the Agreement
between the Bureau of Sport Fisheries and Wildlife of the United
States Fish and Wildlife Service, Department of the Interior and
the White Mountain Apache Tribe, which agreement in its entirety
was read to the Tribal Council by the Superintendent, said agree-
ment to become effective as of the 7th day of December, 1961,

The foregoing resolution was on December 7, 1961 duly adopted by a votc of <
for and_ O __ against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe,
pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (b) of the Amended
Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe » ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and
approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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Mr, F. M, Haverland
Area Director, Phoenix, Arizona

Dear Mr. Haverland:

Resolution No, 61-120 authorizes the Tribe to enter into an agrcencnt
for fishery management and fish stocking., This agreement is for a
period of two years. The resolution also authorizes the Tribal
Chairman to execute an agreement between the Sport Fisheries and

Wildlife of the U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service and the white Mountain
Apache Tribe.

This resolution was adopted pursuant to authority vested in Article V,
Section 1 (b) of the Tribe's Constitution., Under this authority the
Tribe may negotiate, make and perform contracts not inconsistent with
law or the Tribe's Constitution. It is not subject to review or

approval of the Secretary of the Interior nor is it inconsistent with
any law or the Constitution,

S8incerely yours,

78/ Albert M. Hawley

Superintendent



